(a) 金融資產及負債（續）
(i) 公平值層級架構（續）

可觀察及不可觀察輸入
數據敏感度分析
如上文所述，分類為第3

層公平值層級之金融資
產公平值乃使用並非依
據可觀察市場數據之重
大輸入數據之估值法釐
定。該等公平值可能對
用作產生輸入數據之假
設變動較為敏感。波幅
及派息比率乃主要重大
不可觀察輸入數據。下
表說明重大輸入數據於
變為合理可行輸入數據
時之敏感度：

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
3.5 Fair value estimation (Continued)

(a) Financial assets and liabilities (Continued)
(i) Fair value hierarchy (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis of observable and

unobservable inputs

As described, the fair values of financial

asset that is classified in level 3 of the fair

value hierarchy are determined using

valuation techniques that make use of

significant inputs that are not based on

observable market data. These fair values

could be sensitive to changes in the

assumptions used to derive the inputs.

Volatility and dividend payout ratio are

the main significant unobservable inputs.

The table below illustrates the sensitivity

of the significant inputs when they are

changed to reasonably possible alternative

inputs:

Description Fair value at 31 March
Valuation

techniques

Significant
unobservable

inputs
Range of

inputs
Favourable/(unfavourable)
changes in profit or loss

概述 於3月31日之公平值 估值法
重大不可觀察

輸入數據
輸入數據

範圍 損益有利╱（不利）變動

2023 2022 2023 2022
2023年 2022年 2023年 2022年

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Financial assets at
FVTPL

按公平值計入損益之
金融資產

Put option
認沽期權

850 2,500 Monte Carlo
simulation
蒙地卡羅
模擬模式

Volatility
波幅

+5% 180 260

–5% (139) (243)

Dividend payout
ratio

派息比率

+5% (53) (27)

–5% 65 20

東京中央拍賣控股有限公司 二零二三年年度報告 195

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
合併財務報表附註

3 財務風險管理（續）
3.6 抵銷金融資產及金融負債

下表呈列於2023年及2022年3月31

日的抵銷已確認金融工具：

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
3.6 Offsetting financial assets and financial

liabilities
The following table presents the recognised financial

instruments that are offset as at 31 March 2023

and 2022:

Effects of offsetting on the statement of
financial position

抵銷對財務狀況表的影響

Gross
amounts

Gross amounts
set off in the
statement of

financial
position

Net amounts
presented in

the statement
of financial

position